1 Post-doc and 7 Graduate Student Positions to work on a joint Canada-France project on:

Megastigmus and conifers – the biology of invasion
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Specific Projects include: a) transcriptomics of the Douglas fir - Megastigmus association, b) microbial associates of Megastigmus, c) modeling dynamics of Megastigmus invasion, d) systematics of Megastigmus, e) histology of conifer ovule and wasp development 
For more info on project, positions, and how to apply, go to: http://web.uvic.ca/~pvonader

Or please feel free to contact us

Canada

Dr. Patrick von Aderkas – Forest Biology, UVic – pvonader@uvic.ca
Dr. Jean-Noël Candau – CFS, Great Lakes, Sault Ste Marie – Jean-Noel.Candau@nrcan.gc.ca
Dr. Jürgen Ehlting – Forest Biology, UVic – je@uvic.ca
Dr. Steve Perlman – Dept Biology, UVic – stevep@uvic.ca
France

Dr. Marie-Anne Auger-Rozenberg – INRA (Orléans) – Marie-Anne.Auger-Rozenberg@orleans.inra.fr
Dr. Thomas Boivin – INRA (Avignon) Thomas.Boivin@avignon.inra.fr
Dr. Alain Roques – INRA (Orléans) Alain.Roques@orleans.inra.fr
Dr. Lionel Roques – INRA (Avignon) lionel.roques@paca.inra.fr
Funded by Strategic Project Grants Program of NSERC and the Agence Nationale de Recherche - Programme Blanc International

